Le Rocquier Safer Routes to School Survey

Data was collected from Le Rocquier students using an online tool across all years in February 2019 on
their travel patterns and perception of safety along Rue de Maupertuis.

1. What is your age?

No. of respondents

11 37
12 64
13 86
14 56
15 41
16 13
17 2
18 6
2. Which side of the blue line do you usually travel from? No. of respondents

West of the blue line 113
East of the blue line 104
Elsewhere (please clarify)* 79
*Question 2 'Elsewhere’ options No. of respondents

Unsure 9
Elsewhere in St Clement 5
Other Parish 18
Rather not say 3
TRAVELLING EAST - LE ROCQUIER FIELD PATH

3. On a typical day, which form of transport do you use for the longest time |No. of respondents

to get TO school from home?

Walk 33
Cycle 3
Scooter 0
Bus 27
Motorbike 0
Car 46
Car share (pupils who live at separate addresses and travel to school together) 1
Other (stated 2 modes) 6
4. On a typical day, which form of transport do you use for the longest time |No. of respondents

to get FROM school to home?

Walk 37
Cycle 3
Scooter 0
Bus 37
Motorbike 1
Car 29




Car share (pupils who live at separate addresses and travel to school together) 2
Other (stated 2 modes) 7
5. What are your main reasons for travelling in this way? No. of respondents

Fastest way 53
Safest way 16
Too dangerous to walk/cycle 9
Itis easy 51
Cheapest way 15
Most convenient way 35
Too far to walk/cycle 12
Too close to drive 12
My parents want me to go this way 28
Other (please specify)* 13
* Question 5 'other' options No. of respondents

Can go to the shop on the way home 1
Parents can't drop me off 1
Socialise 1
Peaceful 1
To get fit 1
Preferred choice 1
6. Most days, how long does the journey take TO school from home? No. of respondents

Less than 5 minutes 17
6-10 minutes 30
11-15 minutes 25
16-20 minutes 21
21-25 minutes 9
More than 25 minutes 13
7. Most days, how long does the journey take FROM school from home? No. of respondents

Less than 5 minutes 16
6-10 minutes 19
11-15 minutes 27
16-20 minutes 19
21-25 minutes 10
More than 25 minutes 23
8. Do you use the new Le Rocquier Field Path? No. of respondents

Every day 9
Once a week 4
Once a month 9
Almost never 90
9. Why do you use this route? No. of respondents

It is safe 18
Cuts journey time 14
It is pleasant 8




Itis quiet 13
Part of a cycle route 8
Other (please specify)* 55
* Question 9 'other' options No. of respondents

| don’t use it 42
Use it to get to the bus stop 4
Visit friends 2
| like it 1
10. Do you find your journey is safer now the path is in? No. of respondents

Yes 19
No 30
Not sure 60
TRAVELLING WEST - MAUPERTUIS

11. On a typical day, which form of transport do you use for the longest time |No. of respondents

to get TO school from home?

Walk 41
Cycle 3
Scooter 0
Bus 40
Motorbike 1
Car 23
Car share (pupils who live at separate addresses and travel to school together) 3
Other (stated 2 modes) 3
12. On a typical day, which form of transport do you use for the longest time |No. of respondents

to get FROM school to home?

Walk 43
Cycle 3
Scooter 0
Bus 41
Motorbike 1
Car 18
Car share (pupils who live at separate addresses and travel to school together) 1
Other (stated 2 modes) 5
13. What are your main reasons for travelling in this way? No. of respondents

Fastest way 55
Safest way 25
Too dangerous to walk/cycle 2
Itis easy 59
Cheapest way 19
Most convenient way 49
Too far to walk/cycle 14




Too close to drive 10
My parents want me to go this way 30
Other (please specify)* 9
*Question 13 'other' options No. of respondents
Travel with siblings 1
Socialise 1
To keep fit 1
Bus stop is outside my house 1
Don’t like the bus 1
Don’t like walking 1
Enjoy the landscapes 1
Combine with walking the dog 1
14. Most days, how long does the journey take TO school from home? No. of respondents
Less than 5 minutes 11
6-10 minutes 29
11-15 minutes 26
16-20 minutes 24
21-25 minutes 12
More than 25 minutes 11
15. Most days, how long does the journey take FROM school to home? No. of respondents
Less than 5 minutes 7
6-10 minutes 26
11-15 minutes 19
16-20 minutes 28
21-25 minutes 18
More than 25 minutes 16
No. of respondents
16. Do you travel along La Rue du Maupertuis on your way to/from school?
Most days | walk along it to school 23
Most days | walk along it from school 21
Most days | cycle along it to school 3
Most days | cycle along it from school 2
Most days | drive/am driven along it to school 5
Most days | drive/am driven along it from school 4
| almost never use it 58
Other (please specify)* 20
*Question 16 'other' options No. of respondents
Some days | walk this way 5
Walk this way in the summer 1
Walk this way all the time 1
Use the bus instead 1
Sometimes drive this way 1
Do not use this route 10




17. We're planning on closing La Rue Du Maupertuis to motor vehicle traffic.
Do you think this would make you feel safer?

No. of respondents

Yes

41

No

20

Don't know

52

18. When you travel along this stretch of the road at the moment, do you
feel it is

No. of respondents

Very Dangerous

10

Slightly Dangerous

33

Quite Safe

28

Very Safe

Not sure

34

Open-Ended Question

19. The proposals to make this a safer route to school include closing the
road to through-traffic. Do you have any opinions or comments on this or
any other aspect?

No. of respondents

General agreement with closure

General disagreement with closure

Leave it asitis
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No comment on closure
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Unsure
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Closure will make the road safer

Drivers speed on that route

Road should be closed at beginning and end of school

Build pavements

Install mirrors

Would affect others who use the road

Will cause more traffic

Field path is not as safe as it looks as there are a lot of bikes

Teachers to be on icy roads in winters supervising children

School finishing time should be earlier

As long as it doesn’t cause delays

| would have to change routes

Currently use a different route because it is safer

Don’t use that route

Close to bikes as well

Traffic issues elsewhere
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